CITY OF

GRAND "‘

BID OPENING DATE:

FOR:

DEPARTMENT:

ESTIMATE:

FUND/ACCOUNT:

PUBLICATION DATE:

= [SI._AND

Purchasing Division of Legal Department
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent

BID OPENING

Chimney Repair 2012
Utilities

$60,000.00

520

May 18, 2012

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: S

Bidder:

Bid Security:
Exceptions:

Bid Price:
Material:
L abor:

Sales Tax:
Total Bid:

Bidder:

Bid Security:
Exceptions:

Bid Price:
Material:
L abor:

Sales Tax:
Total Bid:

SUMMARY

Pullman

Kansas City, MO
Fidelity and Deposit Co.
None

$27,400.00
$71,040.00
$
$98,440.00

Gerard Chimeny Company
St. Louis, MO

Fidelity and Deposit Co.
Exceptions Noted

$19,480.00
$41,800.00
$ 692.00
$61,972.00

May 29, 2012 at 2:45 p.m.

Working Together for a
Better Tomorrow, Today

NAES Power Contractors
Cranberry Township, PA
Western Surety Co.
Exceptions Noted

$20,554.00
$51,138.00
$ 1,439.00
$73,131.00

$23,900.00
$85,800.00
$ 695.00
$110,395.00



cC: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director Robert Smith, Assist. Utilities Director
Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist.
Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator Lynn Mayhew, Assist. Utilities Director
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