Purchasing Division of Legal Department INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM



Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent

Working Together for a Better Tomorrow, Today

BID OPENING

BID OPENING DATE: May 29, 2012 at 2:45 p.m.

FOR: Chimney Repair 2012

DEPARTMENT: Utilities

ESTIMATE: \$60,000.00

FUND/ACCOUNT: 520

PUBLICATION DATE: May 18, 2012

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 5

SUMMARY

Bidder:	<u>Pullman</u>	NAES Power Contractors
	Kansas City, MO	Cranberry Township, PA
Bid Security:	Fidelity and Deposit Co.	Western Surety Co.
Exceptions:	None	Exceptions Noted

Bid Price:

Material:	\$27,400.00	\$20,554.00
Labor:	\$71,040.00	\$51,138.00
Sales Tax:	\$	\$ 1,439.00
Total Bid:	\$98,440.00	\$73,131.00

Bidder: <u>Gerard Chimeny Company</u>

St. Louis, MO

Bid Security: Fidelity and Deposit Co.

Exceptions: Exceptions Noted

Bid Price:

Material:	\$19,480.00	\$23,900.00
Labor:	\$41,800.00	\$85,800.00
Sales Tax:	\$ 692.00	<u>\$ 695.00</u>
Total Bid:	\$61,972.00	\$110,395.00

cc: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator Robert Smith, Assist. Utilities Director Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist. Lynn Mayhew, Assist. Utilities Director

P1559